
C.G. EL PILAR C.M.G. TORRE C.G. RIO BARBANZA TAMBRE C.G.

SARRIA HÉRCULES CABE PITCH&PUTT GOLF PADERNE

3‐nov 1‐dic 15‐dic 19‐ene 2‐feb 16‐feb

1 SANCHEZ GONZALEZ, JOSE LUIS SANCHEZ VARELA, MANUEL 51 56 48 155 3

2 CARBALLO PEREZ, SERGIO GALAN REY, EMILIO 54 53 49 156 3

3 MOSQUERA BARROSO, GUSTAVO SANTISO PAZO, FRANCISCO 51 54 52 157 3

4 PEREZ REÑONES, JOSE ANGEL RODRIGUEZ FERREIRO, JUAN 53 57 49 159 3

5 LOPEZ LOPEZ, JOSE HORACIO MOSTEIRIN TUÑAS, ALFREDO CHR. 50 57 54 161 3

6 RODRIGUEZ RIVAS, MARCOS SUAZO RODRIGUEZ, ANTONIO 51 57 54 162 3

7 DIAZ LOPEZ, MARIO PEREZ MEDIN, ANTÓN 49 53 61 163 3

8 FURELOS LIÑARES, TOMAS REGUEIRO SENDON, SANTIAGO 52 56 56 164 3

9 LOPEZ MENDEZ, JOSE POY LOPEZ, FRANCISCO 53 57 54 164 3

10 GOMEZ MOSQUERA, MIGUEL ANXO MARTINEZ VIQUEIRA, DARIO 58 55 51 164 3

11 LOPEZ VAZQUEZ, MATILDE MARTINEZ VILELA, ALVARO 50 62 60 172 3

12 CASTRO FERNANDEZ, FCO. JAVIER DIAZ OTERO, MARCOS 54 62 56 172 3

13 COLÓN AGRELO, ALBERTO FURELOS LIÑARES, RODRIGO 57 64 59 180 3

14 AGRELO PEREZ, FERNANDO VAZQUEZ MUÑIZ, ALEJANDRO 63 60 58 181 3

15 AGRELO TUBIO, JACOBO JANEIRO REY, MARCOS 58 69 57 184 3

16 LOIS FERNANDEZ, JUAN CARLOS MARTINEZ ORIOLA, Mª EUGENIA 64 63 57 184 3

17 DIAZ VALCARCEL, DANIEL MARTINEZ PARGA, JUAN ANTONIO 58 72 60 190 3

18 AGRELO PEREZ, CLARA FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ, SARA LIJIN 63 76 66 205 3

19 OUTEIRIÑO LOPEZ, ANTONIO ROMEO PALMEIRO, VICENTE 49 51 100 2

20 PENA RODRIGUEZ, MANUEL RAMA RIVERA, ENRIQUE 50 52 102 2

21 GARCIA ROMERO, RUBÉN ROMAN REGUEIRA, ANGEL M. 49 56 105 2

22 DOCABO PEREZ, SERGIO LADO BEIRO, JAVIER 50 55 105 2

23 ANLLO PEREZ, RUBEN CAMPOS VILLARINO, ALBERTO 51 56 107 2

24 PEREZ PEREZ, JUAN CARLOS RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, JOSÉ MANUEL 55 52 107 2
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25 VARELA NOVOA, SIMON DANIEL VAZQUEZ BECERRA, MIGUEL ANGEL 54 54 108 2

26 CAROLLO VILA, JACOBO GOMEZ DOMINGUEZ, MARCOS 51 58 109 2

27 BARRAL RODRIGUEZ, LUIS LEIS CASTRO, MANUEL ARGIMIRO 55 55 110 2

28 RODRIGUEZ CEDRON, FCO. JAVIER SALGADO CONDE, YOLANDA 56 56 112 2

29 VARELA TUBIO, DANIEL VAZQUEZ MUÑIZ, MARTA 56 56 112 2

30 GONZALEZ LORENZO, EUSEBIO REY PEREZ, PEDRO 59 53 112 2

31 COTON RAÑA, FRANCISCO HERMIDA VARELA, BRUNO 58 58 116 2

32 EXPOSITO ORTIZ, JOSE PEREZ GONZALEZ, RAMON 59 58 117 2

33 CONDE GILA, LUIS NOGUEIRA NAVEIRA, JOSE MANUEL 56 62 118 2

34 DIAZ LOPEZ, JUAN JOSE DIAZ LOPEZ, MANUEL 58 63 121 2

35 BEN SUÁREZ, SOCORRO ROSENDE BEN, MARTIN 59 67 126 2

36 CARRO CORTES, HUGO RUFINO FERNANDEZ, INES 68 63 131 2

37 CAAMAÑO ROMERO, RAMON SANDE INSUA, ALFONSO 63 71 134 2

38 MAROÑO FERNANDEZ, ANTONIO J. PEREZ MUIÑO, JOSE ANTONIO 66 69 135 2

39 CASTRO RABUÑAL, RAQUEL PARDO SEOANE, NATIVIDAD 70 65 135 2

40 CASTRO GALANTE, ANTONIO CODESIDO BARCIA, JUAN JESUS 67 69 136 2

41 CES JUANATEY, MIGUEL LOPEZ ALVAREZ, MARIA 66 73 139 2

42 PEREZ GRAIÑO, BRAULIO PEREZ GRAIÑO, MARCOS 51 51 1

43 CARNERO VALENTÍN, MARIANO VÁZQUEZ GÓMEZ, MANUEL 51 51 1

44 VARELA PUGA, EDUARDO VÁZQUEZ RODRÍGUEZ, ANTONIO 53 53 1

45 ALVAREZ VAZQUEZ, FERNANDO MONTENEGRO GARAT, IGNACIO 54 54 1

46 BALADRON CABEZON, RAMON MUÑOZ SANCHEZ, PERFECTO 55 55 1

47 BOWLES, LAURENCE MARTÍNEZ RODRÍGUEZ, DIEGO LUIS 56 56 1

48 MONTENEGRO GARAT, JUAN PEDRO VALIN SANCHEZ, JORGE 58 58 1

49 MELLA RIOS, JOSE ANTONIO OGANDO GARCIA, XOSE 58 58 1

50 MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ, DIEGO LUIS REY PEREZ, PEDRO 59 59 1

51 GONZALEZ VAZQUEZ, JOAQUIN SARASOLA MUÑIZ, LUIS GERARDO 59 59 1

52 CORES SUAREZ, ENRIQUE MONTENEGRO REY, IGNACIO 59 59 1

53 GARCIA VILAR, ANTONIO LOPEZ IGLESIAS, ANTONIO 59 59 1



54 ALONSO VELASCO, ALEJANDRO J. SANTOS RODRIGUEZ, JOSE JAVIER 59 59 1

55 LOPEZ PUMAREGA, JOSE ABELARDO LOPEZ VAZQUEZ, JOSE 60 60 1

56 DE MENA MELERO, AMADOR J. FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ, MANUEL M. 60 60 1

57 DIAZ BLANCO, JOSE PIÑEIRO BARREIRO, ISABEL 60 60 1

58 ABAD BUJAN, ANTONIO LUIS CARCACIA ESTRADA, VICENTE J. 60 60 1

59 PAVÓN GRANDE, FELIPE MIGUEL PAVÓN GRANDE, JOSÉ LUIS 61 61 1

60 ALEN QUIROGA, FAUSTO LAMA BRAVO, ÓSCAR 61 61 1

61 FREIRE FERNANDEZ, IVAN FREIRE FREIRE, MANUEL 62 62 1

62 FERNANDEZ SAAVEDRA, JOSE PEREZ LONDOÑO, ANDRES FELIPE 62 62 1

63 RODRÍGUEZ ÁLVAREZ, BORJA RODRÍGUEZ LÓPEZ, JOSÉ ALBERTO 62 62 1

64 TRILLO CASTELO, JOSE TRILLO RIOS, JORGE 63 63 1

65 LOPEZ ALVAREZ, YAGO LOPEZ FERRERA, JOSE ANTONIO 63 63 1

66 CAPELLA PEREZ, JUAN MANUEL CORRAL OTERO, BEGOÑA 63 63 1

67 CUENDA SANCHEZ, JOSE ANTONIO ROMERO GAY, CLETO 64 64 1

68 FREIJEIRO ANDRADE, PABLO RODRIGUEZ PEREZ, IGNACIO 65 65 1

69 CAGIAO FREJOMIL, MANUEL GONZALEZ GONZALEZ, JOSE LUIS 67 NP 67 1

70 CADENAS DAPENA, JESUS JOSE SEIJAS RUDIÑO, ANSELMO 68 68 1

71 JIMENEZ GOMEZ, OSWALDO PEREZ BELMONTE, MARCOS 68 68 1

72 CALVO MOSQUERA, LUCIA CORRAL OTERO, BEGOÑA 70 70 1

73 CURRAS PENAS, FERNANDO FUENTES CALVO, ANTONIO 72 72 1

74 ARCEIZ CAMPOS, JOSE LUIS VAZQUEZ DOMINGUEZ, JOSE BENITO NP 0 0

75 BERNARDEZ MANEIRO, RAIMUNDO CARCELES PASTOR, JOAQUIN JESUS DE 0 0

76 GARCIA FANDIÑO, MANUEL LAMORA SUAREZ, CARLOS NE 0 0

77 ÁLVAREZ CAMPOMANES, GONZALO FERNÁNDEZ VÁZQUEZ, ALFONSO DE 0 0



C.G. EL PILAR C.M.G. TORRE C.G. RIO BARBANZA TAMBRE C.G.

SARRIA HÉRCULES CABE PITCH&PUTT GOLF PADERNE

3‐nov 1‐dic 15‐dic 19‐ene 2‐feb 16‐feb

1 PEREZ PEREZ, JUAN CARLOS RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, JOSÉ MANUEL 51 42 48 141 3

2 GOMEZ MOSQUERA, MIGUEL ANXO MARTINEZ VIQUEIRA, DARIO 49 49 44 142 3

3 CARBALLO PEREZ, SERGIO GALAN REY, EMILIO 51 49 44 144 3

4 MOSQUERA BARROSO, GUSTAVO SANTISO PAZO, FRANCISCO 48 50 47 145 3

5 SANCHEZ GONZALEZ, JOSE LUIS SANCHEZ VARELA, MANUEL 49 53 45 147 3

6 LOPEZ VAZQUEZ, MATILDE MARTINEZ VILELA, ALVARO 42 54 52 148 3

7 LOPEZ LOPEZ, JOSE HORACIO MOSTEIRIN TUÑAS, ALFREDO CHR. 47 53 49 149 3

8 LOPEZ MENDEZ, JOSE POY LOPEZ, FRANCISCO 50 53 49 152 3

9 RODRIGUEZ RIVAS, MARCOS SUAZO RODRIGUEZ, ANTONIO 51 54 49 154 3

10 FURELOS LIÑARES, TOMAS REGUEIRO SENDON, SANTIAGO 49 53 53 155 3

11 LOIS FERNANDEZ, JUAN CARLOS MARTINEZ ORIOLA, Mª EUGENIA 59 52 44 155 3

12 CASTRO FERNANDEZ, FCO. JAVIER DIAZ OTERO, MARCOS 50 57 49 156 3

13 DIAZ LOPEZ, MARIO PEREZ MEDIN, ANTÓN 48 51 58 157 3

14 COLÓN AGRELO, ALBERTO FURELOS LIÑARES, RODRIGO 52 57 50 159 3

15 PEREZ REÑONES, JOSE ANGEL RODRIGUEZ FERREIRO, JUAN 54 57 48 159 3

16 DIAZ VALCARCEL, DANIEL MARTINEZ PARGA, JUAN ANTONIO 50 62 47 159 3

17 AGRELO PEREZ, FERNANDO VAZQUEZ MUÑIZ, ALEJANDRO 57 53 50 160 3

18 AGRELO TUBIO, JACOBO JANEIRO REY, MARCOS 55 66 52 173 3

19 AGRELO PEREZ, CLARA FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ, SARA LIJIN 55 67 56 178 3

20 GONZALEZ LORENZO, EUSEBIO REY PEREZ, PEDRO 51 45 96 2

21 OUTEIRIÑO LOPEZ, ANTONIO ROMEO PALMEIRO, VICENTE 48 50 98 2

22 DOCABO PEREZ, SERGIO LADO BEIRO, JAVIER 48 51 99 2

23 CASTRO RABUÑAL, RAQUEL PARDO SEOANE, NATIVIDAD 54 45 99 2

24 DIAZ LOPEZ, JUAN JOSE DIAZ LOPEZ, MANUEL 49 51 100 2

         RANKING HANDICAP ‐ LIGA GALLEGA DE PAREJAS DE PITCH&PUTT 2020
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25 PENA RODRIGUEZ, MANUEL RAMA RIVERA, ENRIQUE 50 50 100 2

26 BARRAL RODRIGUEZ, LUIS LEIS CASTRO, MANUEL ARGIMIRO 50 50 100 2

27 COTON RAÑA, FRANCISCO HERMIDA VARELA, BRUNO 51 49 100 2

28 RODRIGUEZ CEDRON, FCO. JAVIER SALGADO CONDE, YOLANDA 52 49 101 2

29 CARRO CORTES, HUGO RUFINO FERNANDEZ, INES 54 48 102 2

30 GARCIA ROMERO, RUBÉN ROMAN REGUEIRA, ANGEL M. 49 54 103 2

31 CAROLLO VILA, JACOBO GOMEZ DOMINGUEZ, MARCOS 49 54 103 2

32 BEN SUÁREZ, SOCORRO ROSENDE BEN, MARTIN 48 55 103 2

33 VARELA TUBIO, DANIEL VAZQUEZ MUÑIZ, MARTA 52 52 104 2

34 EXPOSITO ORTIZ, JOSE PEREZ GONZALEZ, RAMON 54 50 104 2

35 ANLLO PEREZ, RUBEN CAMPOS VILLARINO, ALBERTO 50 55 105 2

36 VARELA NOVOA, SIMON DANIEL VAZQUEZ BECERRA, MIGUEL ANGEL 54 53 107 2

37 CONDE GILA, LUIS NOGUEIRA NAVEIRA, JOSE MANUEL 52 55 107 2

38 CES JUANATEY, MIGUEL LOPEZ ALVAREZ, MARIA 55 58 113 2

39 CAAMAÑO ROMERO, RAMON SANDE INSUA, ALFONSO 55 61 116 2

40 CASTRO GALANTE, ANTONIO CODESIDO BARCIA, JUAN JESUS 60 61 121 2

41 MAROÑO FERNANDEZ, ANTONIO J. PEREZ MUIÑO, JOSE ANTONIO 64 65 129 2

42 ALVAREZ VAZQUEZ, FERNANDO MONTENEGRO GARAT, IGNACIO 44 44 1

43 CARNERO VALENTIN, MARIANO VÁZQUEZ GÓMEZ, MANUEL 46 46 1

44 MONTENEGRO GARAT, JUAN PEDRO VALIN SANCHEZ, JORGE 46 46 1

45 BOWLES, LAURENCE MARTÍNEZ RODRÍGUEZ, DIEGO LUIS 47 47 1

46 PAVÓN GRANDE, FELIPE MIGUEL PAVÓN GRANDE, JOSÉ LUIS 47 47 1

47 GONZALEZ VAZQUEZ, JOAQUIN SARASOLA MUÑIZ, LUIS GERARDO 47 47 1

48 PEREZ GRAIÑO, BRAULIO PEREZ GRAIÑO, MARCOS 48 48 1

49 CORES SUAREZ, ENRIQUE MONTENEGRO REY, IGNACIO 48 48 1

50 DE MENA MELERO, AMADOR J. FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ, MANUEL M. 48 48 1

51 BALADRON CABEZON, RAMON MUÑOZ SANCHEZ, PERFECTO 49 49 1

52 VARELA PUGA, EDUARDO VÁZQUEZ RODRÍGUEZ, ANTONIO 50 50 1

53 RODRÍGUEZ ÁLVAREZ, BORJA RODRÍGUEZ LÓPEZ, JOSÉ ALBERTO 50 50 1



54 GARCIA VILAR, ANTONIO LOPEZ IGLESIAS, ANTONIO 50 50 1

55 ALONSO VELASCO, ALEJANDRO J. SANTOS RODRIGUEZ, JOSE JAVIER 50 50 1

56 MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ, DIEGO LUIS REY PEREZ, PEDRO 51 51 1

57 MELLA RIOS, JOSE ANTONIO OGANDO GARCIA, XOSE 51 51 1

58 DIAZ BLANCO, JOSE PIÑEIRO BARREIRO, ISABEL 52 52 1

59 FREIRE FERNANDEZ, IVAN FREIRE FREIRE, MANUEL 53 53 1

60 LOPEZ PUMAREGA, JOSE ABELARDO LOPEZ VAZQUEZ, JOSE 54 54 1

61 TRILLO CASTELO, JOSE TRILLO RIOS, JORGE 54 54 1

62 LOPEZ ALVAREZ, YAGO LOPEZ FERRERA, JOSE ANTONIO 54 54 1

63 CUENDA SANCHEZ, JOSE ANTONIO ROMERO GAY, CLETO 54 54 1

64 ALEN QUIROGA, FAUSTO LAMA BRAVO, ÓSCAR 55 55 1

65 CALVO MOSQUERA, LUCIA CORRAL OTERO, BEGOÑA 55 55 1

66 FREIJEIRO ANDRADE, PABLO RODRIGUEZ PEREZ, IGNACIO 55 55 1

67 CAPELLA PEREZ, JUAN MANUEL CORRAL OTERO, BEGOÑA 55 55 1

68 CAGIAO FREJOMIL, MANUEL GONZALEZ GONZALEZ, JOSE LUIS 56 NP 56 1

69 ABAD BUJAN, ANTONIO LUIS CARCACIA ESTRADA, VICENTE J. 56 56 1

70 FERNANDEZ SAAVEDRA, JOSE PEREZ LONDOÑO, ANDRES FELIPE 56 56 1

71 CADENAS DAPENA, JESUS JOSE SEIJAS RUDIÑO, ANSELMO 56 56 1

72 JIMENEZ GOMEZ, OSWALDO PEREZ BELMONTE, MARCOS 59 59 1

73 CURRAS PENAS, FERNANDO FUENTES CALVO, ANTONIO 61 61 1

74 ARCEIZ CAMPOS, JOSE LUIS VAZQUEZ DOMINGUEZ, JOSE BENITO NP 0 0

75 BERNARDEZ MANEIRO, RAIMUNDO CARCELES PASTOR, JOAQUIN JESUS DE 0 0

76 GARCIA FANDIÑO, MANUEL LAMORA SUAREZ, CARLOS NE 0 0

77 ÁLVAREZ CAMPOMANES, GONZALO FERNÁNDEZ VÁZQUEZ, ALFONSO DE 0 0
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